

Contract Number

SAP Number

County Administrative Office

Department Contract Representative Telephone Number	
Contractor	Fair Political Practices Commission
Contractor Representative	Galena West
Telephone Number	On File
Contract Term	January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2022
Original Contract Amount	
Amendment Amount	
Total Contract Amount	Not to exceed \$400,000
Cost Center	1100001000

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract: Approve agreement with the California Fair Political Practices Commission (FPPC) in the amount not to exceed \$400,000, for the term of January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2022, for the enforcement of the County of San Bernardino Campaign Finance Reform Ordinance. This Agreement is being presented retroactively to the Board for approval due to the vacancy and turnover of certain positions at the FPPC, and further discussion initiated by the County regarding the Agreement, resulting in delays in processing the proposed Agreement. FPPC has continued to provide nominal services and invoice the County during this time, and there has been no break in service.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY		
Approved as to Legal Form	Reviewed for Contract Compliance	Reviewed/Approved by Department
Robert Messinger, Chief Assistant County Counsel		
Date	Date	Date